Electrical Specs L250SSS L250SS L250DS L250TS L250QS
Continuous Force1 7.1N (1.6lbs) 17N (3.8lbs) 29N (6.52lbs) 44N (9.89lbs) 55N (12.36lbs)
Continuous Current1 1.9Arms 1.3Arms 1.1Arms 1.0Arms
Acceleration Force2 28N (6.29lbs) 69N (15.5lbs) 118N (26.53lbs) 176N (39.57lbs) 220N (49.46lbs)
Acceleration Current2 7.6Arms 5.1Arms 4.3Arms 4.2Arms 3.9Arms
Force Constant (Kf) 3.7N/amp 13N/amp 28N/amp 42N/amp 57N/amp
Back EMF (Ke) 1.2V/m/s 4.5V/m/s 9.2V/m/s 14V/m/s 19V/m/s
Resistance 25°C3 2.9Ω 6.5Ω 13Ω 19Ω 25Ω

1700~max 100mm 0.70mm
Support and Bending
Linear Shaft Motor Part Numbering Guide (SS Series)
Usable Stroke is = L - (L2 * 2) - (A * # of forcers)
SSS Single winding super-small forcer
SS Single winding small forcer
DS Double winding small forcer
TS Triple winding small forcer
QS Quadruple winding small forcer
Blank   Standard
_S   Alternate Winding
Assigned by factory
based on customer
needs
XX     Shaft diameter
           in mm *10
L     Large Air Gap
250
320
350 XX     Usable stroke
           in millimeters
only needed if
ordering shaft
Part Numbering Example
L350SS-1500st-03: Large air gap, 35mm shaft diameter, single
winding, small forcer, stroke of 1500mm, three forcers
Two or more forcers
(only for SS series)
Blank Standard
FO     Forcer Only
SO     Shaft Only
        Shaft Size (D)             Forcer Size (A)         Alt. Winding Usable Stroke Options Options # of Forcers
  L    X  XX XXXXst   XX  XX XX
WP Waterproof
HA Digital Hall Effect
CE CE type motor
FG Frameground
only needed if ordering forcer
Example: For a L320SS-2500st-05
Usable stroke = 2500
L = 2950
L2 = 100
A = 50
# of Forcers = 5
Usable stroke =
= 2950 - (100 * 2) - (50 * 5)
= 2950 - 200 - 250
= 2500
THM Option Thermocouple
Thermal sensor
Thermocouple K type (marked each phase name)